503635286 01/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVASPEECH LLC	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNFONICA, LLC	
Street Address:	215 N. CAYUGA ST. #61	
City:	ITHACA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7953600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 617-951-3092

 Email:
 Docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104216-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. BLANCHETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Blanchette/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=29F6313#page1.tif source=29F6313#page2.tif source=29F6313#page3.tif

PATENT 503635286 REEL: 037445 FRAME: 0095

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 21, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Autimy Siardina

Rev. 06/13

4 03 200 EU ()

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NOVASPEECH LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is NovaSpeech LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed by the Department of State on March 3, 2004.
- 3. The Articles of Organization, as now in full force and effect, are hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) To change the name of the limited liability company. The Paragraph designated "1" in the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Synfonica LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate of Amendment this 19 day of March, 2014.

Susan Hertz, Member

202385 2220686v1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **NOVASPEECH LLC**

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

LCS DRAWDOWN - #AL

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAR 2 0 2014

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, New York 14534

TAX \$ BY:

PILED

Customer Ref.#

PATENT REEL: 037445 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 01/05/2016